#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hideki KONNO	06/09/2010
Tooru OOE	06/09/2010
Masahiro SHOJI	06/09/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINTENDO CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	11-1, HOKOTATE-CHO, KAMITOBA, MINAMI-KU			
Internal Address:	KYOTO-SHI			
City:	куото			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	601-8501			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12816672

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: js@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Nusbaum

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MEN-723-2830

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark E. Nusbaum

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 024544 FRAME: 0450 OF \$40.00 128166/2

501206371

source=ASSGN#page1.tif source=ASSGN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024544 FRAME: 0451

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO
~: ! ~! NI L _ 1	DOURL +	14~

# UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		Application No.					Filed		
insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	prop	WHEREAS,	Hideki	KONNO,	Tooru O	)E and	Masahiro	SHOJI	
•	-					····			
	-	(hereinafter designa	ited as the unc	dersigned) h	ıas (have) inve	nted certa	n new and use	eful improven	ents in
Insert Title of Invention	<b>200</b>	Information	Processi	ng Syst	em, Infor	mation	Process:	ing Appa:	ratus and
•		Information	Processi	ng Syst	em Contro	ol Meth	od, Capab	ole of Pr	oviding,
		Regardless	f Executi	lon/Non	-Executi	on of ar	Applica	tion, Da	ta Usable
		by the Appl for which an appli undersigned (excep	cation for Let	ters Paten	t of the Unit	ed States			
Insert Date of Signing of Application	#85P	on June	9, 2010						: and
Insert Name WHEREAS, Nintendo Co., Ltd.							1		
Insert Address of Assignee	STATE OF	of 11-1, Ho	····	iho, Kar	mitoba, N	Minami-	-ku, Kyot	to-shi,	Kyoto
•									
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	in the second	its heirs, success desirous of acqu Letters Patent(s)	iring the enti that may be	re right, ti granted ti	tle and inter	est in and	to said inve	ention and i	
		NOW, THEF hand paid, the re the undersigned and transfer unto of America, its te- to any and all Le- territories, depen- countries;	ceipt of whic has (have) so said Assigne rritories, depe tters Patent(	h is hereby old, assignate the full a andencies s) which m	y acknowiedg ed and transi and exclusive and possessi nay be grante	ed, and o ferred, and right to t ons and the d therefo	ther good and by these phe said inverse entire right right	nd valuable or resents doe ntion in the t it, title and in ed States or	s sell, assign United States sterest in and f America, its

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full

term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 024544 FRAME: 0452 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof end also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1) Date	June 9,	2010	,		Lideki Konno
(2) Date	June 9,	2010			Toory One
(3) Date	June 9,	2010	····· •		Masahiro Shoji Masahiro shoji
(4) Date		VIII - III -	_ ,	Name of Inventor	
(5) Date				Name of Inventor	
(6) Date			_ ,	Name of Inventor	
(7) Date	***	A-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	pana, T	Name of Inventor	
(8) Date				Name of Inventor	